of net economic benefit to all who produce, consume and transport electricity in the NEM.

Accordingly, a base case NPV comparison of the alternative development options has been

undertaken. A sensitivity analysis was then conducted on this base case to establish the option

that remained the lowest cost option in the scenarios considered.

Further to the scenarios considered, a Monte-Carlo analysis simulation was undertaken on the

base case project timings to assess the projects sensitivity to a change in the parameters of the

NPV model.

8.2. Key Variables and Assumptions

The economic assessment contains anticipated costs of providing, operating and maintaining the

options as well as expected costs of compliance and administration associated with each option.

The present value comparison summary includes all costs directly associated with constructing

and providing the option. This includes the cost of land and easements currently owned or to be

acquired for network augmentation.

Table 13 outlines the major sensitivities analysed within the Monte-Carlo analysis which was
undertaken to assess the sensitivity to a change in parameters of the NPV model.

Parameter Mode Value Lower Bound Upper Bound

WACC 3.5% 2.5% 4.5%

Project Costs
Standard
estimates

-40% +40%

Project Costs
Preferred option

estimates
-40% +40%

Opex Costs Calculated Opex -10% +10%

Table 13: Economic parameters and sensitivity analysis factors

8.3. Scenarios Adopted for Sensitivity Testing

A sensitivity analysis was conducted on the base case to establish the option that remained the
lowest cost option in the scenarios considered. In this instance, the scenarios that have been
considered are:

• Medium demand – under this scenario the existing load remains around the same as it
currently is. This is consistent with the base case load forecast.

Addressing increased customer demand in the Bohle Plains Area
Draft Project Assessment Report

Page 52 of 57  Reference ERG Ver 1.2